

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2909 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Dnyaneshwar Shriram Gavande And Others ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati And ....RESPONDENT  
Others

PRAJAKTA D. KALE H/F U. J. DESHPANDE for Petitioner  
S.O. MALPANI (FOR R 2,4, AND 8) for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.  
CHANDWANI J

**DATE :** 6th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of counsel for Petitioner s.o. 24/03/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**